## GRAIN VALLEY R-5 SCHOOL DISTRICT Grain Valley, Missouri

*OUR MOTTO Every student. Every day.* 

# NOTICE OF OPEN SPECIAL SCHOOL BOARD MEETING AND VOTE AND CLOSED MEETING & CLOSED RECORD

# NOTICE OF AN OPEN SESSION OF THE GRAIN VALLEY R-5 BOARD OF EDUCATION

Notice is hereby given that the Grain Valley R-5 School District Board of Education will hold a Special Board Meeting on Monday, December 18, 2023, at 9:15 AM at Summit Technology Academy 1101 NW Innovation Parkway in Lee's Summit, Missouri.

### A. Preliminaries

- 1. Call to Order,
- 2. Establish Quorum.
- B. Adoption of Agenda. Action.
- C. Team-building warm-up activity. *Information/discussion.*
- **D.** Norms for the day. *Information/discussion.*
- E. APR reports are released today. *Information/discussion.*

#### F. Executive Session

Section 610.022, Subsection §610.021 Revised (3)(13)(18)(19) Statutes of Missouri. Disclosure would impair our ability to protect the security or safety of persons or real property. The public interest in non-disclosure outweighs the public interest in disclosing the information in open session.

#### G. New Business

- 1. Tax Levy Ballot Issue for April 2, 2024. Information/discussion.
  - a. Competitive pay
  - b. School Safety & Security
  - c. Other budget priorities
- 2. Superintendent evaluation tool. *Information/discussion*.
- 3. School Board Self-Evaluation. *Information/discussion*.
- 4. Learning Walk, a process for conducting school visits. *Information/discussion*.

### H. Adjournment

Non-Discrimination Statement

The Grain Valley School District Board of Education is committed to maintaining a workplace and educational environment that is free from discrimination and harassment in admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs, services, activities and facilities. In accordance with law, the district strictly prohibits discrimination and harassment against employees, students or others on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, ancestry, disability, age, genetic information or any other characteristic protected by law. The Grain Valley School District is an equal opportunity employer. The Board designates the following individual to act as the district's compliance officer: Assistant Superintendent for Student and Community Services; 31606 E Pink Hill Road, P. O. Box 304, Grain Valley, Missouri, 64029; Phone: (816) 847-5006; Fax: (816) 229-4831.

Dr. Brad Welle Supt. of Schools R-5 School District 101 NW Sni-A-Bar Pkwy Grain Valley, Mo. 64029 (816) 847-5006 X1026